
 LONG BEACH RIDES 
 Long - 64 Miles - 1200 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE  TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev 18 ft): 

El Dorado Pk (Studebaker near Spring) in Long Beach 
 
START NORTH ON STUDEBAKER RD. 

 
0.0 

 
0.7 

L - WARDLOW RD 0.7 1.0 
R - WOODRUFF AVE 1.7 2.7 
R - SOUTH ST 4.4 3.1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - BLOOMFIELD AVE 7.5 4.1  

Long & Medium routes split here 
Medium turns at 166th St. B Long cont. on Bloomfield 

R - IMPERIAL HWY 11.6 0.8 
L - LEFFINGWELL RD 12.4 2.3 
R - LA MIRADA BLVD  14.7 4.1 
       BCMS MALVERN AVE   
R - DALE ST 18.8 0.6 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - COMMONWEALTH AVE 19.4 0.5 
R - MAGNOLIA AVE 19.9 2.1 
R - CRESCENT AVE  22.0 5.5 
        BCMS CENTRAILIA ST   
L - NORWALK BLVD  27.5 5.6 
        BCMS LOS ALAMITOS BLVD   
        BCMS SEAL BEACH BLVD   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - WESTMINSTER AVE 33.1 1.5 
R - STUDEBAKER RD 34.6 1.5 
L - ANAHEIM RD  36.1 0.6 
        BCMS STATE UNIVERISTY DR   
L - INTO EAST CAMPUS RD 36.7 0.4 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - FRONTAGE RD (just before 7th St.) 37.1 0.2 
R - WEST CAMPUS RD 37.3 0.4 
BEAR L INTO STATE UNIVERSITY DR 37.7 0.5 
R - BELLFLOWER BLVD 38.2 1.0 

 
LUNCH on Right (Pick-Up-Stix or Baja Fresh 

After lunch  . . . Cont. Bellflower Blvd 
 
 

 
 
 

 
CONTINUED IN NEXT COLUMN 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 
 
 
 
 

After Lunch . . . Cont. Bellflower to: 
 
L - STEARNS ST 39.2 0.5
L - LOS COYOTES DIAGONAL 39.7 0.4
L - XIMENO AVE 40.1 1.5
L - 4TH STREET   41.6 0.6
       BCMS APPIAN WAY 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - NIETO AVE 42.2 0.3
L - BROADWAY 42.5 0.4
R - BAY SHORE AVE (At T) 42.9 0.2
L - 2ND STREET 43.1 1.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - MARINA DR 44.1 1.0
L - AT STOP SIGN (Still Marina Dr) 45.1 0.1
R - 1ST STREET 45.2 0.2
L - OCEAN AVE (At T) 45.4 1.3
        CURVES INTO SEAL BEACH BLVD) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - PACIFIC COAST HWY 46.7 2.8
L - WARNER AVE (follow curve L) 49.5 0.9
L - ALGONQUIN ST 50.4 0.6
R - HEIL AVE (At T) 51.0 1.5
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - SPRINGDALE ST 52.5 4.2
L - LAMPSON AVE 56.7 3.3
R - SEAL BEACH BLVD  60.0 2.2
          BCMS LOS ALAMITOS 
L - CERRITOS AVE  62.2 1.6
          BCMS SPRING ST 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - STUDEBAKER RD 63.8 0.1
RETURN TO START 63.9 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised  10/97   Last Scheduled 07/28/24 Author: Craig Cooper  

 Next Week: 
 Ice Cream at the End  



 LONG BEACH RIDES 
 Long - 64 Miles - 1200 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE  TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev 18 ft): 

El Dorado Pk (Studebaker near Spring) in Long Beach 
 
START NORTH ON STUDEBAKER RD. 

 
0.0 

 
0.7 

L - WARDLOW RD 0.7 1.0 
R - WOODRUFF AVE 1.7 2.7 
R - SOUTH ST 4.4 3.1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - BLOOMFIELD AVE 7.5 4.1  

Long & Medium routes split here 
Medium turns at 166th St. B Long cont. on Bloomfield 

R - IMPERIAL HWY 11.6 0.8 
L - LEFFINGWELL RD 12.4 2.3 
R - LA MIRADA BLVD  14.7 4.1 
       BCMS MALVERN AVE   
R - DALE ST 18.8 0.6 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - COMMONWEALTH AVE 19.4 0.5 
R - MAGNOLIA AVE 19.9 2.1 
R - CRESCENT AVE  22.0 5.5 
        BCMS CENTRAILIA ST   
L - NORWALK BLVD  27.5 5.6 
        BCMS LOS ALAMITOS BLVD   
        BCMS SEAL BEACH BLVD   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - WESTMINSTER AVE 33.1 1.5 
R - STUDEBAKER RD 34.6 1.5 
L - ANAHEIM RD  36.1 0.6 
        BCMS STATE UNIVERISTY DR   
L - INTO EAST CAMPUS RD 36.7 0.4 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - FRONTAGE RD (just before 7th St.) 37.1 0.2 
R - WEST CAMPUS RD 37.3 0.4 
BEAR L INTO STATE UNIVERSITY DR 37.7 0.5 
R - BELLFLOWER BLVD 38.2 1.0 

 
LUNCH on Right (Pick-Up-Stix or Baja Fresh 

After lunch  . . . Cont. Bellflower Blvd 
 
 

 
 
 

 
CONTINUED IN NEXT COLUMN 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 
 
 
 
 

After Lunch . . . Cont. Bellflower to: 
 
L - STEARNS ST 39.2 0.5
L - LOS COYOTES DIAGONAL 39.7 0.4
L - XIMENO AVE 40.1 1.5
L - 4TH STREET   41.6 0.6
       BCMS APPIAN WAY 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - NIETO AVE 42.2 0.3
L - BROADWAY 42.5 0.4
R - BAY SHORE AVE (At T) 42.9 0.2
L - 2ND STREET 43.1 1.0
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - MARINA DR 44.1 1.0
L - AT STOP SIGN (Still Marina Dr) 45.1 0.1
R - 1ST STREET 45.2 0.2
L - OCEAN AVE (At T) 45.4 1.3
        CURVES INTO SEAL BEACH BLVD) 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - PACIFIC COAST HWY 46.7 2.8
L - WARNER AVE (follow curve L) 49.5 0.9
L - ALGONQUIN ST 50.4 0.6
R - HEIL AVE (At T) 51.0 1.5
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - SPRINGDALE ST 52.5 4.2
L - LAMPSON AVE 56.7 3.3
R - SEAL BEACH BLVD  60.0 2.2
          BCMS LOS ALAMITOS 
L - CERRITOS AVE  62.2 1.6
          BCMS SPRING ST 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - STUDEBAKER RD 63.8 0.1
RETURN TO START 63.9 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised  10/97   Last Scheduled 07/28/24 Author: Craig Cooper  

 Next Week: 
 Ice Cream at the End  

 
 
 
 



 LONG BEACH RIDES 
 Medium - 45 Miles - 500 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE  TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

 
START LOCATION (Elev 18 ft): 

El Dorado Pk (Studebaker near Spring) in Long Beach 
 
START NORTH ON STUDEBAKER RD. 

 
0.0

 
0.7

L - WARDLOW RD 0.7 1.0
R - WOODRUFF AVE 1.7 2.7
R - SOUTH ST 4.4 3.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - BLOOMFIELD AVE 7.5 1.6
R - 166TH STREET 9.1 1.5 

Long & Medium routes split here 
Medium turns at 166th St. B Long cont. on Bloomfield 

 
R - MARQUARDT AVE  

 
10.6

 
1.3

          BCMS WALKER ST 
L - FRESCA DR  (Just before Frwy) 11.9 0.5
R - VALLEY VIEW AVE (At T) 12.4 1.6
R - CRESCENT AVE  14.0 3.1
         BCMS CENTRAILIA 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - PIONEER BLVD  17.1 1.2
         BCMS RICHIE ST 
BEAR R INTO CLAREMORE AVE 18.3 0.4
L - ROSINA ST 18.7 0.1
R - JULIAN AVE 18.8 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - CLAREMORE AVE 19.2 0.1
L - SPRING ST (At T) 19.3 0.4
R - LOS ALAMITOS BLVD 19.7 1.2
R - ROSSMOOR WAY 20.9 0.2
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - BOSTONIAN DR (At T) 21.1 0.8
L - MARTHA ANN DR 21.9 1.2
L - DRUID LN (At T) 23.1 0.6
R - ST. CLOUD DR. 23.7 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - SEAL BEACH BLVD 23.8 1.5
R - WESTMINSTER AVE 25.3 1.5
R - STUDEBAKER RD 26.8 1.6
L - ANAHEIM RD (Bcms State University Dr) 28.4 0.6
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
BEAR L INTO EAST CAMPUS RD 29.0 0.3
R - FRONTAGE RD  (Just before 7th St.) 29.3 0.2
R - WEST CAMPUS RD 29.5 0.5
BEAR L INTO STATE UNIVERSITY DR 30.0 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - BELLFLOWER BLVD 30.4 0.2
R - ANAHEIM RD 30.6 0.1
R - BRYANT RD (2nd Right) 30.7 0.4
L - AT "Y" (Bryant Dr West) 31.1 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - EL CEDRAL ST 31.2 0.1
L - EL MIRADOR AVE 31.3 0.2
R - EL PARQUE ST 31.5 0.4
CROSS PCH INTO ANAHEIM RD 31.9 0.5

 
EARLY LUNCH in this area 
Then go South on Park Ave 

 
 

CONTINUED IN NEXT COLUMN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
L - PARK AVE (For 1/2 block) 32.4 0.0
L - FEDERATION DR (1st Left) 32.4 0.4
R - ON BIKE PATH INTO PARK  (Go left 32.8 0.3
     at Y on bike path.  Then cross 7th St. to 
      Continue Bike Path.) 
R - 6TH STREET (1st street after 7th) 33.1 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - PARK AVE 33.2 0.1
L - APPIAN WAY 33.3 0.4
R - NIETO AVE 33.7 0.3
L - BROADWAY 34.0 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - BAY SHORE AVE (At T) 34.4 0.2
L - 2ND STREET 34.6 0.4
R - RAVENNA DR 35.0 0.1
L - NAPLES LN 35.1 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - THE TOLEDO ST 35.2 0.3
L - APPIAN WAY (NOT Service Rd) 35.5 0.1
BEAR L UP RAMP TO 2ND ST 35.6 0.1
EAST ON 2ND ST  35.7 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - MARINA DR 36.1 0.9
L - AT STOP SIGN (Still Marina Dr) 37.0 0.2
R - 1ST STREET 37.2 0.2
L - OCEAN AVE  37.4 0.9
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ELECTRIC AVE 38.3 0.5
R - MAIN ST 38.8 0.2
L - PACIFIC COAST HWY 39.0 2.4
R - BELLFLOWER BLVD 41.4 1.5

 
LATER LUNCH on R (Pick-Up-Stix or Baja Fresh) 

 
 After lunch . . . 
R - (East) on STEARNS ST. 42.9 1.5
L - STUDEBAKER RD 44.4 0.9
RETURN TO START 45.3 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised 8/1/99   Last Scheduled 07/28/24 Author: Craig Cooper  

 Next Week: 
 Ice Cream at the End  



 LONG BEACH RIDES 
 Medium - 45 Miles - 500 Feet (barometric) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE  TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

 
START LOCATION (Elev 18 ft): 

El Dorado Pk (Studebaker near Spring) in Long Beach 
 
START NORTH ON STUDEBAKER RD. 

 
0.0

 
0.7

L - WARDLOW RD 0.7 1.0
R - WOODRUFF AVE 1.7 2.7
R - SOUTH ST 4.4 3.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - BLOOMFIELD AVE 7.5 1.6
R - 166TH STREET 9.1 1.5 

Long & Medium routes split here 
Medium turns at 166th St. B Long cont. on Bloomfield 

 
R - MARQUARDT AVE  

 
10.6

 
1.3

          BCMS WALKER ST 
L - FRESCA DR  (Just before Frwy) 11.9 0.5
R - VALLEY VIEW AVE (At T) 12.4 1.6
R - CRESCENT AVE  14.0 3.1
         BCMS CENTRAILIA 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - PIONEER BLVD  17.1 1.2
         BCMS RICHIE ST 
BEAR R INTO CLAREMORE AVE 18.3 0.4
L - ROSINA ST 18.7 0.1
R - JULIAN AVE 18.8 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - CLAREMORE AVE 19.2 0.1
L - SPRING ST (At T) 19.3 0.4
R - LOS ALAMITOS BLVD 19.7 1.2
R - ROSSMOOR WAY 20.9 0.2
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - BOSTONIAN DR (At T) 21.1 0.8
L - MARTHA ANN DR 21.9 1.2
L - DRUID LN (At T) 23.1 0.6
R - ST. CLOUD DR. 23.7 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - SEAL BEACH BLVD 23.8 1.5
R - WESTMINSTER AVE 25.3 1.5
R - STUDEBAKER RD 26.8 1.6
L - ANAHEIM RD (Bcms State University Dr) 28.4 0.6
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
BEAR L INTO EAST CAMPUS RD 29.0 0.3
R - FRONTAGE RD  (Just before 7th St.) 29.3 0.2
R - WEST CAMPUS RD 29.5 0.5
BEAR L INTO STATE UNIVERSITY DR 30.0 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - BELLFLOWER BLVD 30.4 0.2
R - ANAHEIM RD 30.6 0.1
R - BRYANT RD (2nd Right) 30.7 0.4
L - AT "Y" (Bryant Dr West) 31.1 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - EL CEDRAL ST 31.2 0.1
L - EL MIRADOR AVE 31.3 0.2
R - EL PARQUE ST 31.5 0.4
CROSS PCH INTO ANAHEIM RD 31.9 0.5

 
EARLY LUNCH in this area 
Then go South on Park Ave 

 
 

CONTINUED IN NEXT COLUMN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
L - PARK AVE (For 1/2 block) 32.4 0.0
L - FEDERATION DR (1st Left) 32.4 0.4
R - ON BIKE PATH INTO PARK  (Go left 32.8 0.3
     at Y on bike path.  Then cross 7th St. to 
      Continue Bike Path.) 
R - 6TH STREET (1st street after 7th) 33.1 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - PARK AVE 33.2 0.1
L - APPIAN WAY 33.3 0.4
R - NIETO AVE 33.7 0.3
L - BROADWAY 34.0 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - BAY SHORE AVE (At T) 34.4 0.2
L - 2ND STREET 34.6 0.4
R - RAVENNA DR 35.0 0.1
L - NAPLES LN 35.1 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - THE TOLEDO ST 35.2 0.3
L - APPIAN WAY (NOT Service Rd) 35.5 0.1
BEAR L UP RAMP TO 2ND ST 35.6 0.1
EAST ON 2ND ST  35.7 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - MARINA DR 36.1 0.9
L - AT STOP SIGN (Still Marina Dr) 37.0 0.2
R - 1ST STREET 37.2 0.2
L - OCEAN AVE  37.4 0.9
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ELECTRIC AVE 38.3 0.5
R - MAIN ST 38.8 0.2
L - PACIFIC COAST HWY 39.0 2.4
R - BELLFLOWER BLVD 41.4 1.5

 
LATER LUNCH on R (Pick-Up-Stix or Baja Fresh) 

 
 After lunch . . . 
R - (East) on STEARNS ST. 42.9 1.5
L - STUDEBAKER RD 44.4 0.9
RETURN TO START 45.3 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised 8/1/99   Last Scheduled 07/28/24 Author: Craig Cooper  

 Next Week: 
 Ice Cream at the End  
 



 LONG BEACH RIDES 
 Short - 31 Miles - 500 Feet (mapping software) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE  TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev 18 ft): 

El Dorado Pk (Studebaker near Spring) in Long Beach 
 
START NORTH ON STUDEBAKER RD. 

 
0.0 

 
0.1 

R - SPRING ST 0.1 0.2 
L - KAREN AVE 0.3 1.4 
L - PARKCREST ST 1.7 0.2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LOS COYOTES DIAGONAL (1st Right) 1.9 0.1 
R - CARSON ST 2.0 1.0 
R - PIONEER BLVD (Bcms RICHIE ST) 3.0 0.7  

Short rejoins the Medium route here 
for the remainder of the day 

 
BEAR R INTO CLAREMORE AVE 

 
3.7 

 
0.4 

L - ROSINA ST 4.1 0.1 
R - JULIAN AVE 4.2 0.3 
L - CLAREMORE AVE 4.5 0.1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - SPRING ST (At T) 4.6 0.4 
R - LOS ALAMITOS BLVD 5.0 1.2 
R - ROSSMOOR WAY 6.2 0.3 
L - BOSTONIAN DR (At T) 6.5 0.8 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - MARTHA ANN DR 7.3 1.1 
L - DRUID LN (At T) 8.4 0.6 
R - ST. CLOUD DR. 9.0 0.1 
R - SEAL BEACH BLVD 9.1 1.5 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - WESTMINSTER AVE 10.6 1.5 
R - STUDEBAKER RD 12.1 1.6 
L - ANAHEIM RD (Bcms State University Dr) 13.7 0.6 
BEAR L INTO EAST CAMPUS RD 14.3 0.3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - FRONTAGE RD  (Just before 7th St.) 14.6 0.2 
R - WEST CAMPUS RD 14.8 0.5 
BEAR L INTO STATE UNIVERSITY DR 15.3 0.4 
L - BELLFLOWER BLVD 15.7 0.2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - ANAHEIM RD 15.9 0.1 
R - BRYANT RD (2nd Right) 16.0 0.4 
L - AT "Y" (Bryant Dr West) 16.4 0.1 
L - EL CEDRAL ST 16.5 0.1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - EL MIRADOR AVE 16.6 0.2 
R - EL PARQUE ST 16.8 0.4 
CROSS PCH INTO ANAHEIM RD 17.2 0.5 

 
EARLY LUNCH in this area 
Then go South on Park Ave 

 
 

CONTINUED IN NEXT COLUMN 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
L - PARK AVE (For 1/2 block) 17.7 0.0
L - FEDERATION DR (1st Left) 17.7 0.4
R - ON BIKE PATH INTO PARK  (Go left 18.1 0.3
     at Y on bike path.  Then cross 7th St. to 
      Continue Bike Path.) 
R - 6TH STREET (1st street after 7th) 18.4 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - PARK AVE 18.5 0.1
L - APPIAN WAY 18.6 0.4
R - NIETO AVE 19.0 0.3
L - BROADWAY 19.3 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - BAY SHORE AVE (At T) 19.7 0.2
L - 2ND STREET 19.9 0.4
R - RAVENNA DR 20.3 0.1
L - NAPLES LN 20.4 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - THE TOLEDO ST 20.5 0.3
L - APPIAN WAY (NOT Service Rd) 20.8 0.1
BEAR L UP RAMP TO 2ND ST 20.9 0.1
EAST ON 2ND ST  21.0 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - MARINA DR 21.4 0.9
L - AT STOP SIGN (Still Marina Dr) 22.3 0.2
R - 1ST STREET 22.5 0.2
L - OCEAN AVE  22.7 0.9
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ELECTRIC AVE 23.6 0.5
R - MAIN ST 24.1 0.2
L - PACIFIC COAST HWY 24.3 2.4
R - BELLFLOWER BLVD 26.7 1.5

 
LATER LUNCH on R (Pick-Up-Stix or Baja Fresh) 

 
 After lunch . . . 
R - (East) on STEARNS ST. 28.2 1.5
L - STUDEBAKER RD 29.7 0.9
RETURN TO START 30.6 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised 8/1/99   Last Scheduled 07/28/24 Author: Craig Cooper  

 Next Week: 
 Ice Cream at the End  



 LONG BEACH RIDES 
 Short - 31 Miles - 500 Feet (mapping software) 
 PROTECTIVE HELMETS ARE  TOTAL  NEXT 
 REQUIRED ON ALL WHEELMEN RIDES MILES  TURN 

  
START LOCATION (Elev 18 ft): 

El Dorado Pk (Studebaker near Spring) in Long Beach 
 
START NORTH ON STUDEBAKER RD. 

 
0.0 

 
0.1 

R - SPRING ST 0.1 0.2 
L - KAREN AVE 0.3 1.4 
L - PARKCREST ST 1.7 0.2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - LOS COYOTES DIAGONAL (1st Right) 1.9 0.1 
R - CARSON ST 2.0 1.0 
R - PIONEER BLVD (Bcms RICHIE ST) 3.0 0.7  

Short rejoins the Medium route here 
for the remainder of the day 

 
BEAR R INTO CLAREMORE AVE 

 
3.7 

 
0.4 

L - ROSINA ST 4.1 0.1 
R - JULIAN AVE 4.2 0.3 
L - CLAREMORE AVE 4.5 0.1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - SPRING ST (At T) 4.6 0.4 
R - LOS ALAMITOS BLVD 5.0 1.2 
R - ROSSMOOR WAY 6.2 0.3 
L - BOSTONIAN DR (At T) 6.5 0.8 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - MARTHA ANN DR 7.3 1.1 
L - DRUID LN (At T) 8.4 0.6 
R - ST. CLOUD DR. 9.0 0.1 
R - SEAL BEACH BLVD 9.1 1.5 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - WESTMINSTER AVE 10.6 1.5 
R - STUDEBAKER RD 12.1 1.6 
L - ANAHEIM RD (Bcms State University Dr) 13.7 0.6 
BEAR L INTO EAST CAMPUS RD 14.3 0.3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - FRONTAGE RD  (Just before 7th St.) 14.6 0.2 
R - WEST CAMPUS RD 14.8 0.5 
BEAR L INTO STATE UNIVERSITY DR 15.3 0.4 
L - BELLFLOWER BLVD 15.7 0.2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - ANAHEIM RD 15.9 0.1 
R - BRYANT RD (2nd Right) 16.0 0.4 
L - AT "Y" (Bryant Dr West) 16.4 0.1 
L - EL CEDRAL ST 16.5 0.1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - EL MIRADOR AVE 16.6 0.2 
R - EL PARQUE ST 16.8 0.4 
CROSS PCH INTO ANAHEIM RD 17.2 0.5 

 
EARLY LUNCH in this area 
Then go South on Park Ave 

 
 

CONTINUED IN NEXT COLUMN 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
L - PARK AVE (For 1/2 block) 17.7 0.0
L - FEDERATION DR (1st Left) 17.7 0.4
R - ON BIKE PATH INTO PARK  (Go left 18.1 0.3
     at Y on bike path.  Then cross 7th St. to 
      Continue Bike Path.) 
R - 6TH STREET (1st street after 7th) 18.4 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - PARK AVE 18.5 0.1
L - APPIAN WAY 18.6 0.4
R - NIETO AVE 19.0 0.3
L - BROADWAY 19.3 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - BAY SHORE AVE (At T) 19.7 0.2
L - 2ND STREET 19.9 0.4
R - RAVENNA DR 20.3 0.1
L - NAPLES LN 20.4 0.1
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - THE TOLEDO ST 20.5 0.3
L - APPIAN WAY (NOT Service Rd) 20.8 0.1
BEAR L UP RAMP TO 2ND ST 20.9 0.1
EAST ON 2ND ST  21.0 0.4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R - MARINA DR 21.4 0.9
L - AT STOP SIGN (Still Marina Dr) 22.3 0.2
R - 1ST STREET 22.5 0.2
L - OCEAN AVE  22.7 0.9
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L - ELECTRIC AVE 23.6 0.5
R - MAIN ST 24.1 0.2
L - PACIFIC COAST HWY 24.3 2.4
R - BELLFLOWER BLVD 26.7 1.5

 
LATER LUNCH on R (Pick-Up-Stix or Baja Fresh) 

 
 After lunch . . . 
R - (East) on STEARNS ST. 28.2 1.5
L - STUDEBAKER RD 29.7 0.9
RETURN TO START 30.6 

See Us on the Web at LAWheelmen.org 
Problems with this route?  E-mail: routes@lawheelmen.org 

Revised 8/1/99   Last Scheduled 07/28/24 Author: Craig Cooper  

 Next Week: 
 Ice Cream at the End  
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